04/24/24 07:57:14

UWUJEST westauction.com

RAUCTIONS

Online Auction of Refrigerated Trucks, Meat Processing Equipment, and more
from Poultry Distributor

Auction Opens. Tue, Jan 5 10:00am PT Auction Closes. Thu, Jan 7 10:00am PT
Lot Title Lot Title
0101 2019 Ford F450 XL Diesel Refrigerated Box 0128 Tota Source 5500 Ib Pallet Jack
Truck 0129  Butcher Boy Meat Slicer Bandsaw
0102  Clark TW3O0 Electric Forklift 0130 Hand Truck
0103 Eﬂpaliﬁ rYeTBS Stainless Steel Vacuum Tumbler 0131  Stainless Sted Shelf Rack - 60" X 76"

0132 12" Aluminum Extension Ladder

0133 6 Werner Fiberglass Ladder

0134 LargeBase Hand Truck

0135 Hand Truck

0136  Steel Safety Step/ Stand

0137  Butcher Boy Commercial Meat Grinder
0138  Stainless Steel Sink - 48" x 28" x 44"

0104 Koch Ultravac Commercial Meat Sealer
0105 Crown Electric Pallet Jack

0106 BT Prime Mover Electric Pallet Jack/Lift
0107 Komatsu 1257 Electric Pallet Jack

0108  Stainless Steel Meat Processor

0109  Utility Cart & Contents: Hand Tools, Work
Lights, and More

0110  Steel Platform Truck - 30" x 60" 0138A Dunnage Rack - 2'x 5'x 1
0111 Platform Truck - 52" x 18" 0139  Pelouze 320z Scale
0112  Convertible Platform Truck and Hand Truck - 0140  Globe Gravity Feed Meat Slicer
51" x 18" 0141  Stainless Steel Table - 44" x 140" x 35"
0113  Platform Truck - 18" x 53" 0142  Stainless Steel Tub Cart - 24" x 32" x 35"
0114  Hand Truck - 50" 0143  Stainless Steel Tub Cart - 24" x 32" x 35"
0115 LargeBase Hand Truck 0144  Stainless Steel Tub Cart - 24" x 32" x 35"
0116 20" Werner Aluminum Extension Ladder 0145 (3) Steel Wall Shelves
0117  Platform Truck - 24" x 48" 0146  Stainless Steel Table- 14'x 3
0118 Platform Truck - 60"x30" 0147  Craftsman Shop Vac and Various Supplies
0119  Platform Truck - 60" x 30" (Pallet Included)
0120  Sted Platform Truck - 60" x 30" 0148  Douglas Legacy Power System Charger
0121  Stedl Platform Truck - 60" x 30" 0149  Exide Forklift Battery Charger
0122 6 Husky Aluminum Ladder 0150 Hertner Industrial Charger
0123  Hand Truck 0200 Dayton 5.0 HP Air Compressor 3Z966A
0124  Stainless Sted Table - 34" x 63" x 35" 0201 Stainless Steel Corner Prep Table
0125 Stainless Steel Wall Shelf - 48" x 16" 0202  Stainless 11.75' Steel Table with Bottom Shelf
0126  Dunnage Rack - 8 x 22" (Garbage Bin 0203  Sun Engine Performance Tester - Vintage
Included) 0204 Rolling Large Metal Dumpster
0127 Dunnage Rack - 8' x 22" (Garbage Bins 0205 Wilton 5' Bench Vise with Anvil - 645
Included)

V4



Lot
0206

0207
0208

0209

0210
0211

0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220

0221
0222
0223
0224

0225
0226

0227
0228
0228A
0229
0229A
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241

Title

Lincoln Gear Lubricant Dispenser, Pump, &
Grease Cart

Copeland 9RB1-0760-TFD Compressor Motor

Copeland Copelametic Compressor Motor -
3DB1-0750

(2) Tempar Ultra-light Insulated Partitions with
Doors

Butcher Boy B14-F

Gerrard Strapping Machine with (2) Rolls of
Strapping & Cover

Aal adin Heated Pressure Washer - 1350
Stainless Steel Table 3'x3' with Bottom Shelf
Townsend 900 Skinning Machine

7-Shelf Reefer Rack

10-Shelf Reefer Rack

Metal Rack - 5'x 2' x 6'

Metal Rack - 84" x 24" x 72"

Strapack Automatic Strapping Machine S661M

Koch Ultravac UV 225 Vacuum Packaging
Machine

Stainless Steel Basin Cart
Stainless Steel Utility Truck
(2) Stainless Steel Utility Trucks

Douglas Legacy Battery DLG3B18-475
Industrial Battery Charger

10 Hook Meat Tree & Table

Stainless Steel Utility Truck & Biro Poultry
Processing Machine

Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame
Stainless Steel Utility Truck
Stainless Steel Utility Truck
Stainless Steel Utility Truck
Stainless Stedl Utility Truck
Stainless Steel Utility Truck
Stainless Steel Utility Truck

2/4

Lot

0242
0243
0244
0245
0247

0248
0249

0251
0252
0300
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305
0306
0307
0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318
0319
0320
0321
0322
0323

0324
0325
0326
0327
0328
0329
0330

04/24/24 07:57:14

Title

Stainless Steel Utility Truck

Stainless Steel Utility Truck

24" Aluminum Extension Ladder
Lincoln High Pressure Lubrigun 82716

(3) Plastic 50 Gallon Drums Previously
Containing Corrosive Liquid

Forklift Propane Tank

Contents of Racking; Fire Extinguishers, Paints,
Fuel Cansand More

Allied 6" Bench Grinder 54-UL65
15.5 Gallon Keg

(2) Sections of 8' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 6' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 9' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 5' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 8' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 8' Pallet Racking
(3) Sections of 10" Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of Pallet Racking

(2) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 5' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of Pallet Racking

(2) Sections of Pallet Racking

(6) Sections of 10" Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 12' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 12' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 8 Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 5' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
(2) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking
(1) Section of 10" Pallet Racking

(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking (Contents Not
Included)

(3) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking

(1) Section of Pallet Racking

(2) Disassembled Sections Of Pallet Racking
(11) 8 Crossbeams

(8) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking

(4) 8 Racking Uprights

(3) Modified Pallet Racking Uprights



04/24/24 07:57:14

3/4



04/24/24 07:57:14

Payment Due: By 12:00pm (noon), Monday, January 11, 2021.

Payments are not charged automatically. Buyers are fully responsible for paying their invoice.

Buyer's Premium and Sales Tax: Thereis a 14% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction. L ocation-
based sales tax will aso be collected for this auction.

How to Pay Y our Invoice: Credit cards online, cash/cashier's checksin our Woodland office (Monday-
Friday), or wire/bank transfers. No personal/business checks. Payments are NOT accepted at pickup
location.

REMOVAL INFORMATION: Bring Copy of PAID Invoice
By appointment only on the following dates. Please Contact Us to schedule:

No Appointment Means No Entry.
Tuesday, January 12, 2021, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
Wednesday, January 13, 2021, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.

Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. All items remaining after this specified time are
considered abandoned and forfeited, with no further rights by the Buyer.

Forklift Loading Assistance: Loading will be available at auctioneer?s discretion; wait times may occur.
Authorization Form: If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK
HERE to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Buyer's Premium: Thereis a 14.000% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499
westauction.com

4/4


/home/contact_us
https://www.westauction.com/authorize/auction/2648
https://www.westauction.com/authorize/auction/2648

