

westauction.com

Online Auction of Refrigerated Trucks, Meat Processing Equipment, and more from Poultry Distributor

Auction Opens: Tue, Jan 5 10:00am PT **Auction Closes:** Thu, Jan 7 10:00am PT

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0101	2019 Ford F450 XL Diesel Refrigerated Box	0128	Total Source 5500 lb Pallet Jack
	Truck	0129	Butcher Boy Meat Slicer Bandsaw
0102	Clark TW30 Electric Forklift	0130	Hand Truck
0103	FPEC VT85 Stainless Steel Vacuum Tumbler	0131	Stainless Steel Shelf Rack - 60" x 76"
0104	Machine	0132	12' Aluminum Extension Ladder
0104	Koch Ultravac Commercial Meat Sealer	0133	6' Werner Fiberglass Ladder
0105	Crown Electric Pallet Jack	0134	Large Base Hand Truck
0106	BT Prime Mover Electric Pallet Jack/Lift	0135	Hand Truck
0107	Komatsu 1257 Electric Pallet Jack	0136	Steel Safety Step/ Stand
0108	Stainless Steel Meat Processor	0137	Butcher Boy Commercial Meat Grinder
0109	Utility Cart & Contents: Hand Tools, Work Lights, and More	0138	Stainless Steel Sink - 48" x 28" x 44"
0110	Steel Platform Truck - 30" x 60"	0138A	Dunnage Rack - 2' x 5' x 1'
0111	Platform Truck - 52" x 18"	0139	Pelouze 32oz Scale
0112	Convertible Platform Truck and Hand Truck -	0140	Globe Gravity Feed Meat Slicer
	51" x 18"	0141	Stainless Steel Table - 44" x 140" x 35"
0113	Platform Truck - 18" x 53"	0142	Stainless Steel Tub Cart - 24" x 32" x 35"
0114	Hand Truck - 50"	0143	Stainless Steel Tub Cart - 24" x 32" x 35"
0115	Large Base Hand Truck	0144	Stainless Steel Tub Cart - 24" x 32" x 35"
0116	20' Werner Aluminum Extension Ladder	0145	(3) Steel Wall Shelves
0117	Platform Truck - 24" x 48"	0146	Stainless Steel Table - 14' x 3'
0118	Platform Truck - 60"x30"	0147	Craftsman Shop Vac and Various Supplies
0119	Platform Truck - 60" x 30"	04.40	(Pallet Included)
0120	Steel Platform Truck - 60" x 30"	0148	Douglas Legacy Power System Charger
0121	Steel Platform Truck - 60" x 30"	0149	Exide Forklift Battery Charger
0122	6' Husky Aluminum Ladder	0150	Hertner Industrial Charger
0123	Hand Truck	0200	Dayton 5.0 HP Air Compressor 3Z966A
0124	Stainless Steel Table - 34" x 63" x 35"	0201	Stainless Steel Corner Prep Table
0125	Stainless Steel Wall Shelf - 48" x 16"	0202	Stainless 11.75' Steel Table with Bottom Shelf
0126	Dunnage Rack - 8' x 22" (Garbage Bin	0203	Sun Engine Performance Tester - Vintage
04.0=	Included)	0204	Rolling Large Metal Dumpster
0127	Dunnage Rack - 8' x 22" (Garbage Bins Included)	0205	Wilton 5' Bench Vise with Anvil - 645

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0206	Lincoln Gear Lubricant Dispenser, Pump, &	0242	Stainless Steel Utility Truck
	Grease Cart	0243	Stainless Steel Utility Truck
0207	Copeland 9RB1-0760-TFD Compressor Motor	0244	24" Aluminum Extension Ladder
0208	Copeland Copelametic Compressor Motor - 3DB1-0750	0245	Lincoln High Pressure Lubrigun 82716
0209	(2) Tempar Ultra-light Insulated Partitions with Doors	0247	(3) Plastic 50 Gallon Drums Previously Containing Corrosive Liquid
0210	Butcher Boy B14-F	0248	Forklift Propane Tank
0211	Gerrard Strapping Machine with (2) Rolls of Strapping & Cover	0249	Contents of Racking; Fire Extinguishers, Paints, Fuel Cans and More
0212	AaLadin Heated Pressure Washer - 1350	0251	Allied 6" Bench Grinder 54-UL65
0213	Stainless Steel Table 3'x3' with Bottom Shelf	0252	15.5 Gallon Keg
0214	Townsend 900 Skinning Machine	0300	(2) Sections of 8' Pallet Racking
0215	7-Shelf Reefer Rack	0301	(1) Section of 6' Pallet Racking
0216	10-Shelf Reefer Rack	0302	(2) Sections of 9' Pallet Racking
0217	Metal Rack - 5' x 2' x 6'	0303	(2) Sections of 5' Pallet Racking
0218	Metal Rack - 84" x 24" x 72"	0304	(2) Sections of 8' Pallet Racking
0219	Strapack Automatic Strapping Machine S661M	0305	(2) Sections of 8' Pallet Racking
0220	Koch Ultravac UV225 Vacuum Packaging	0306	(3) Sections of 10' Pallet Racking
	Machine	0307	(2) Sections of Pallet Racking
0221	Stainless Steel Basin Cart	0308	(2) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking
0222	Stainless Steel Utility Truck	0309	(1) Section of 5' Pallet Racking
0223	(2) Stainless Steel Utility Trucks	0310	(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
0224	Douglas Legacy Battery DLG3B18-475	0311	(2) Sections of Pallet Racking
0005	Industrial Battery Charger	0312	(2) Sections of Pallet Racking
0225	10 Hook Meat Tree & Table	0313	(6) Sections of 10' Pallet Racking
0226	Stainless Steel Utility Truck & Biro Poultry Processing Machine	0314 0315	(2) Sections of 12' Pallet Racking(2) Sections of 12' Pallet Racking
0227	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0316	(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
0228	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0310	(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
0228A	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0317	(1) Section of 8 Pallet Racking
0229	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0319	(1) Section of 5' Pallet Racking
0229A	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0320	(1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking
0230	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0320	(2) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking
0231	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0321	(1) Section of 10' Pallet Racking
0232	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0323	(1) Section of 10 Tanet Racking (1) Section of 8' Pallet Racking (Contents Not
0233	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0323	Included)
0234	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0324	(3) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking
0235	Tier-A-Rack Pallet Stacking Frame	0325	(1) Section of Pallet Racking
0236	Stainless Steel Utility Truck	0326	(2) Disassembled Sections Of Pallet Racking
0237	Stainless Steel Utility Truck	0327	(11) 8' Crossbeams
0238	Stainless Steel Utility Truck	0328	(8) Sections of 6' Pallet Racking
0239	Stainless Steel Utility Truck	0329	(4) 8' Racking Uprights
0240	Stainless Steel Utility Truck	0330	(3) Modified Pallet Racking Uprights
0241	Stainless Steel Utility Truck		

Payment Due: By 12:00pm (noon), Monday, January 11, 2021.

Payments are not charged automatically. Buyers are fully responsible for paying their invoice.

Buyer's Premium and Sales Tax: There is a 14% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction. Location-based sales tax will also be collected for this auction.

How to Pay Your Invoice: Credit cards online, cash/cashier's checks in our Woodland office (Monday-Friday), or wire/bank transfers. No personal/business checks. Payments are NOT accepted at pickup location.

REMOVAL INFORMATION: Bring Copy of PAID Invoice

By appointment only on the following dates. Please **Contact Us** to schedule:

No Appointment Means No Entry.

Tuesday, January 12, 2021, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.

Wednesday, January 13, 2021, from 9:00 AM to 3:30 PM.

Buyers are responsible for all aspects of removal. All items remaining after this specified time are considered abandoned and forfeited, with no further rights by the Buyer.

Forklift Loading Assistance: Loading will be available at auctioneer?s discretion; wait times may occur. Authorization Form: If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK
HERE to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Buyer's Premium: There is a 14.000% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

1455 E. Kentucky Ave., Woodland, California 95776 -- Phone 530-661-0490 -- Fax 530-661-2499 **westauction.com**